

Honorable Vice President and Committee Chair Sharon Middleton Economic and Community Development Committee Baltimore City Council 100 Holliday Street Baltimore, MD 21202

February 1, 2022

Re: City Council Bill #21-0179

Honorable Chair and Members of the Economic and Community Development Committee:

Waterfront Partnership is in strong support of City Council Bill # 21-0179/City Property – Naming a Skate Park in the Joseph H. Rash Playfield to be Jake's Skate Park, located in the Eleventh District.

We are in strong support of this naming and hope the Committee will vote to approve this measure and recommend approval to the full City Council.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Laurie Schwartz, President

Waterfront Partnership of Baltimore, Inc.